
Certificate of Analysis: Isopropanol Tech Grade

Results Specifications 

DATE: 6/13/2023

PRODUCT: Isopropyl Alcohol Tech Grade BVV 

PRODUCT NUMBER: NUSP-IPA-XX           

LOT NUMBER: 46974-061323

Property 

Apearance

Purity (tested via GC), wt% 

Color, Pt-Co

Specific Gravity, 20120°c 

Water,wt % 

Distillation Range, "C 

IBP 

DP 

Acidity (as.acetic acid) , wt. % 

Non-Volatile
Matter, g/100mL 

Solubility 

Odor 

0.7850 - 0.7870             

0.1 max

Pass

99.9

-5

0.7865

0.02

82.0

82.5

<0.001

<0.001

Pass

NOTE:  
BVV uses dedicated equipment in the process area for this product. BVV packaged this material to maintain Food Grade 
designation.  

Please consult the SDS for further information.  
BVV represents only that the Product shall meet the specifications herein. All transactions involving this Product are subject to BVV standard terms and 
conditions. BVV makes no additional representations or warranties, express or implied, through this COA. 

CLEAR&FREE 

99.8 min

10 max 

81.3 min 

83.3 max 

0.002 max 

0.002 max

Miscible

Non residual Pass
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