

Certificate of Analysis: Isopropanol Tech Grade

DATE: 6/13/2023

PRODUCT: Isopropyl Alcohol Tech Grade BVV

PRODUCT NUMBER: NUSP-IPA-XX

LOT NUMBER: 46974-061323

<u>Property</u>	<u>Specifications</u>	Results
Apearance	CLEAR&FREE	Pass
Purity (tested via GC), wt%	99.8 min	99.9
Color, Pt-Co	10 max	-5
Specific Gravity, 20120°c	0.7850 - 0.7870	0.7865
Water,wt %	0.1 max	0.02
Distillation Range, "C		
IBP	81.3 min	82.0
DP	83.3 max	82.5
Acidity (as.acetic acid) , wt. %	0.002 max	<0.001
Non-Volatile Matter, g/100mL	0.002 max	<0.001
Solubility	Miscible	Pass
Odor	Non residual	Pass

NOTE:

BVV uses dedicated equipment in the process area for this product. BVV packaged this material to maintain Food Grade designation.

Please consult the SDS for further information.

BVV represents only that the Product shall meet the specifications herein. All transactions involving this Product are subject to BVV standard terms and conditions. BVV makes no additional representations or warranties, express or implied, through this COA.